
C I T Y  O F  L A V I S T A .  N E B R A S K A  
C O M B I N E D  S T A T E M E N T  O F  R E V E N U E S .  E X P E N D I T U R E S  

A N D  C H A N G E S  I N  F U N D  B A L A N C E - A L L  G O V E R N M E N T A L  F U N D  T Y P E S  
F o r  t h e  t w e l v e  m o n t h s  e n d e d  S e p t e m b e r  3 0 ,  2 0 1 3  

1 0 0 %  o f  t h e  F i s c a l  Y e a r  

G e n e r a l  F u nd   D e b t  S c r v i c e  F u nd   C a p i t a l  F u n d  

B u d « e t  M T D  Y T D  O v e r ( u n d e r )  % o f  b u d g e t  M T D  Y T D  O v e r ( u n d e r )  M T D  Y T D  O v e r ( u n d e r )  

<12 m n n t h )  A c t u a l  A c t u a l  B u d o e l  U s e d  B u d o e l  A c t u a l  A c t u a l  B u d g e t  B u d g e t  A c t u a l  A c t u a l  B u d g e t  

R E V F M I F S  

Proper ty  T a x e s  $ 5 ,595 ,836  S 293 ,548  S 5 ,574 ,256  S ( 2 1 3 7 9 )  1 0 0 %  S 6 3 7 3 2 5  S 31 ,658  S 6 3 9 , 4 7 4  S 2 , 1 4 9  S - S - S S 

Sales and  u s e  taxes 2 ,033 ,982  2 9 7 , 9 7 9  3 ,999 ,579  1 , 9 6 5 3 9 7  1 9 7 %  1,016.991 148 ,989  1 ,999,788 9 8 2 , 7 9 7  - - - -

Pavmenls  in Lieu  o f  t axes  185,000 2 1 0 4 7 3  2 5 , 2 7 3  ( 1 4 %  - - 2 5 , 7 4 8  2 5 , 7 4 8  - - -

State  r evenue  1 , 0 7 3 3 0 0  106 .873  1 3 3 1 3 0 2  2 5 7 , 9 0 2  1 2 4 %  - • • " " 

Occupat ion  and  franchise t axes  7 5 0 , 0 0 0  1 1 3 5 1  8 4 7 3 5 1  9 7 3 5 1  1 1 3 %  - " 

Hotel Occupat ion  T a x  6 8 4 , 6 8 2  73 ,579  8 0 3 3 5 9  118,577 1 1 7 %  

4 1 8 , 7 5 0  21 ,279  4 5 8 , 5 9 5  3 9 , 8 4 5  1 1 0 %  - " • 

Interest i ncome  10,000 2 3 4 4  14,644 4 , 6 4 4  1 4 6 %  2 0 , 0 0 0  - " " " 
Recreat ion fees 124,000 5 , 1 4 6  165,587 4 1 3 8 7  1 3 4 %  " - " " 

24 ,590  1,941 22 ,884  (1 ,706)  9 3 %  - " " 

179,665 7 , 0 1 1  1 8 7 3 9 8  7 , 7 3 3  1 0 4 %  - 5 4 7 , 8 6 0  • ( 3 3 9 )  

741 .167  1 9 2 %  9 9 3 . 4 5 0  5 4 2 , 2 5 6  8 2 7 , 5 9 4  (165 .856 )  170 .807  2 0 1 3 5 5  

8 4 0 . 8 6 7  15 .157 .543  3 . 2 7 6 3 9 1  1 2 8 %  2 .667 .766  723 .910  3 3 0 1 , 6 5 2  8 3 3 . 8 8 7  7 1 8 , 6 6 7  2 0 1 3 5 5  748 ,876  3 0 . 2 0 9  

F. Y P F  N H I  TITR F S 
Cur ren t :  

M a v o r  and  Counci  I 176,706 4 3 3 5 3  122,492 (54 ,214)  6 9 %  - • - -

Boards  & C o m m i s s i o n s  1 2 3 5 0  5 5 7  6 , 6 1 7  (5 ,733)  5 4 %  - - - - - -

Public Bui ld ings  & Grounds  5 6 2 , 4 8 7  5 6 , 6 9 2  4 6 1 , 8 4 8  (100 .639)  8 2 %  

Adminis t ra t ion 8 3 6 , 7 7 7  70 ,709  8 3 8 , 8 7 2  2 , 0 9 5  1 0 0 %  90 ,000  2 , 1 3 3  15 ,870  (74 ,130)  - - -

Police and  An ima l  Contro l  3 ,989 ,138  269 ,676  3 ,810 ,082  (179 ,056)  9 6 %  - - - - " 

Fi re  5 6 7 , 2 ( 9  3 8 , 4 5 1  4 4 4 , 4 9 5  (122 ,724 )  7 8 %  - - - - - -

C o m m u n i t y  Deve lopment  6 7 3 , 7 2 2  4 8 , 6 7 1  528 ,028  (145 ,694)  7 8 %  

Public W o r k s  3 ,204 ,843  3 0 9 , 8 0 1  2 ,959 ,052  (245 ,791 )  9 2 %  - - - • " 

Recreat ion 6 5 9 , 4 8 8  4 4 , 6 8 1  5 9 1 , 9 6 5  (67 ,523 )  9 0 %  - - - • -

Librarv 6 7 9 , 0 9 3  56 .078  6 2 7 3 6 0  (51 ,733)  9 2 %  

H u m a n  Resources  454 ,611  17,278 4 3 4 , 9 8 0  (19 ,631)  9 6 %  
9 3 . 6 8 4  6 ,841 6 8 , 8 2 3  (24 ,861)  7 3 %  - - - - - -

Capital  out lav  215 ,500  . 169,489 (46 ,011)  7 9 %  - - - - 1,981,084 2 5 6 . 8 6 4  1 .039,654 (941 .430)  

Deb t  service: (War ran t s )  - -
. - - 2 3 6 5 , 0 0 0  2 ,810 ,174  2 4 5 , 1 7 4  - - -
. . . . . 8 0 3 3 0 7  3 8 , 7 9 9  83-1,807 3 1 , 5 0 8  - -

12,125 ,618  9 6 2 . 7 8 7  11,064,102 ( 1 . 0 6 1 3 1 6 )  9 1 %  3 . 4 5 8 3 0 7  4 0 . 9 3 2  3 ,660 ,851  2 0 2 , 5 4 4  1 .981 .084  256 .864  1 ,039,654 (941 .430)  

E X C E S S  O F  R E V E N U E S  O V E R  ( U N D E R )  
E X P E N D I T U R E S  (244 ,465)  (121 ,920)  4 ,093 ,441  ( 4 3 3 7 , 9 0 6 )  - 1 6 7 4 %  ( 7 9 0 3 4 1 )  682 ,978  (159 ,199)  ( 6 3 1 3 4 3 )  ( 1 3 6 2 , 4 1 7 )  ( 5 5 3 0 9 )  (290 ,778)  (971 ,639)  

O T H E R  F I N A N C I N G  S O U R C E S  ( U S E S )  

Opera t ing  transfers in (out)  (1 ,237 ,630)  (1 ,172,630)  (1 ,172 ,630)  6 5 , 0 0 0  - ( 1 0 9 3 6 9 )  5 3 6 3 4 3  5 3 6 3 4 3  6 4 5 , 7 1 2  1 ,262,417 3 0 4 , 9 9 1  3 0 4 , 9 9 1  0957.426) 

Bond/registered war ran t  p roceeds  . . - - - - - - -

(1 .237.630)  (1 .172 .630)  (1 .172.630)  6 5 , 0 0 0  ( 1 0 9 3 6 9 )  5 3 6 3 4 3  536 ,343  6 4 5 , 7 1 2  1 .262 ,417  3 0 4 , 9 9 1  3 0 4 , 9 9 1  (957 .426)  

E X C E S S  O F  R E V E N U E S  A N D  O T H E R  F I N A N C I N G  
S O U R C E S  O V E R  ( U N D E R )  E X P E N D I T U R E S  
A N D  O T H E R  F I N A N C I N G  U S E S  S (1 ,482 ,095)  S (1 ,294,550)  S 2 ,920 ,811  S (4 ,402 ,906)  S (899 ,910)  S 1 , 2 1 9 3 2 1  S 3 7 7 , 1 4 4  S (1 ,277 ,054)  S - S 2 4 9 , 4 8 2  S 1 4 3 1 3  S (14 ,213)  

F U N D  B A L A N C E ,  b e g i n n i n g  o f  t h e  y e a r  5 3 9 2 . 4 8 5  5 .162 .786  6 6 0 . 5 1 8  

F U N D  B A L A N C E S ,  E N D  O F  P E R I O D  • S  8 .313,296 S  5 ,539,930 $ 6 7 4 , 7 3 1  

" P r e l i m i n a r y  d u e  t o  a c c r u a l s  a n d  a u d i t  a d j u s t m e n t s  



R E V E N U E S  

U s e r  f e e s  
Se rv i ce  c h a r g e  a n d  h o o k - u p  f e e s  
M e r c h a n d i s e  sa les  
G r a n t  
M i s c e l l a n e o u s  

T o t a l  R e v e n u e s  

E X P E N D I T U R E S  

Genera l  A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  
C o s t  o f  m e r c h a n d i s e  so ld  
M a i n t e n a n c e  
P roduc t ion  a n d  d is t r ibu t ion  
Cap i t a l  O u t l a y  
D e b t  Se rv i ce :  
P r inc ipa l  
In te res t  

T o t a l  E x p e n d i t u r e s  

B u d g e t  

2 , 3 9 5 , 9 8 8  
1 2 5 , 0 0 0  

200 
2 , 5 2 1 , 1 8 8  

4 8 9 , 9 8 2  

2 , 0 8 8 , 9 0 6  

4 0 , 0 0 0  

2,618,888 

C I T Y  O F  L A V I S T A  
C O M B I N E D  S T A T E M E N T  O F  R E V E N U E S .  E X P E N D I T U R E S  
A N D  C H A N G E S  I N  F U N D  B A L A N C E - P R O P R I E T A R Y  F U N D S  

B U D G E T  A N D  A C T U A L  
F o r  the  t w e l v e  m o n t h s  e n d e d  S e p t e m b e r  3 0 ,  2 0 1 3  

1 0 0 %  o f  t h e  F i s c a l  Y e a r  

S e w e r  F u n d  

M T D  
A c t u a l  

2 1 9 , 3 9 9  $ 

2 3  
2 1 9 , 4 2 3  

3 3 , 6 1 3  

3 4 5 , 2 3 7  

3 7 8 , 8 5 0  

Y T D  
A c t u a l  

2 , 3 5 9 , 9 7 3  
1 4 1 , 3 4 9  

2 4 , 0 8 2  
8 6 5  

2 , 5 2 6 , 2 7 0  

4 7 0 , 0 2 6  

1 ,583 ,811  

3 6 , 0 0 0  

2 , 0 8 9 , 8 3 7  

O v e r  
( U n d e r )  
B u d g e t  

( 3 6 , 0 1 5 )  
1 6 , 3 4 9  

2 4 , 0 8 2  
6 6 5  

5 , 0 8 2  

( 1 9 , 9 5 6 )  

( 5 0 5 , 0 9 5 )  

( 4 , 0 0 0 )  

( 5 2 9 , 0 5 1 )  

% o f  B u d g e t  
U s e d  

9 8 %  
1 1 3 %  

n / a  
4 3 3 %  

100% 

9 6 %  

7 6 %  

9 0 %  

80% 

B u d g e t  

1 8 3 , 0 0 0  

3 4 , 4 0 0  

3 0 0  
2 1 7 , 7 0 0  

2 9 , 7 0 4  
163 ,461  
1 4 8 , 8 4 0  

14 ,000  

120,000 
1 0 , 0 8 3  

4 8 6 , 0 8 8  

G o l f  C o u r s e  F u n d  

M T D  
A c t u a l  

1 9 , 8 1 8  

4 , 4 7 1  

60 
2 4 3 4 8  

4 , 5 4 5  
14 ,450  
11 ,490  

O v e r  
Y T D  ( U n d e r )  

A c t u a l  B u d g e t  

3 0 , 4 8 5  

S 1 9 4 , 9 6 8  

3 9 , 9 8 2  

3 2 2  
2 3 5 , 2 7 1  

3 4 , 1 3 6  
1 4 7 , 4 4 3  
1 3 4 , 2 8 1  

1 3 , 7 1 6  

120,000 
1 0 , 0 8 3  

4 5 9 , 6 5 9  

S 1 1 , 9 6 8  

5 , 5 8 2  

1 7 , 5 5 0  

4 , 4 3 2  
( 1 6 , 0 1 8 )  
( 1 4 , 5 5 9 )  

( 2 8 4 )  

0 1  
( 2 6 , 4 2 9 )  

% o f  B u d g e t  
U s e d  

1 0 7 %  

116% 

1 0 7 %  
108% 

1 1 5 %  
9 0 %  
9 0 %  

0 %  

100% 
100% 

9 5 %  

O P E R A T I N G  I N C O M E  ( L O S S )  ( 9 7 , 7 0 0 )  ( 1 5 9 , 4 2 7 )  4 3 6 , 4 3 3  ( 5 3 4 , 1 3 3 )  ( 2 6 8 , 3 8 8 )  ( 6 , 1 3 7 )  ( 2 2 4 , 3 8 8 )  4 3 , 9 7 9  

N O N - O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E  ( E X P E N S E )  
Interest  i n c o m e  

I N C O M E  ( L O S S )  B E F O R E  
O P E R A T I N G  T R A N S F E R S  

5 , 0 0 0  126 
5 , 0 0 0  126 

( 9 2 , 7 0 0 )  ( 1 5 9 , 3 0 1 )  

2 , 4 1 5  (2 ,585)  
2 , 4 1 5  

4 3 8 , 8 4 8  

(2 ,585)  

( 5 3 1 , 5 4 8 )  

4 8 %  
4 8 %  

2 5  9 9  
2 5  

( 2 6 8 , 3 6 3 )  

9 9  

(6 ,131)  ( 2 2 4 , 2 8 9 )  

7 4  
7 4  

4 4 , 0 7 4  

3 9 8 %  
3 9 8 %  

O T H E R  F I N A N C I N G  S O U R C E S  ( U S E S )  
O p e r a t i n g  t r ans fe r s  i n  ( o u t )  2 6 5 , 0 0 0  2 5 0 , 0 0 0  2 5 0 , 0 0 0  ( 1 5 , 0 0 0 )  9 4 %  

N E T  I N C O M E  ( L O S S )  S ( 9 2 , 7 0 0 )  $ (159 ,301 )  S 4 3 8 , 8 4 8  $  ( 5 3 1 , 5 4 8 )  ( 3 3 6 3)  $ 2 4 3 , 8 6 9  S 25 ,711  $ ( 2 9 , 0 7 4 )  

N E T  A S S E T S ,  B e g i n n i n g  o f  t h e  y e a r  5 , 7 1 9 , 3 4 4  3 5 7 , 6 1 3  

N E T  A S S E T S ,  E n d  o f  t h e  y e a r  * $  6 , 1 5 8 , 1 9 2  S 3 8 3 , 3 2 4  

' P r e l i m i n a r y  d u e  to a c c r u a l s  a n d  a u d i t  a d j u s t m e n t s  


